

Certificate

PROFIBUS Nutzerorganisation e.V. grants to

Janitza electronics GmbH Vor dem Polstück 1, 35633 Lahnau, Germany

the Certificate No: **Z11193** for the PROFINET IO Device:

Model Name:	UMG96RM-PN	
Revision:	SW/FW: V1.0.0; HW: 01	
Identnumber:	0x0293; 0x0008	
GSD:	GSDML-V2.31-JanitzaelectronicsGmbH-UMG96RM-PN-	
	20150902.xml	
DAP:	DAP1, 0x0000001	

This certificate confirms that the product has successfully passed the certification tests with the following scope:

V	PNIO_Version	V2.2
Ø	Conformance Class	B Optional Features: MRP, FSU, 2.AR, DA_Access
V	PNIO_Tester_Version	V2.2.4
Ø	Tester	Phoenix Testlab GmbH, Blomberg, Germany PNE152121E01

This certificate is granted according to the document:

"Framework for testing and certification of PROFIBUS and PROFINET products".

For all products that are placed in circulation by September 10, 2018 the certificate is valid for life.

(Official in Charge)

Board of PROFIBUS Nutzerorganisation e. V.

(Karsten Schneider)

inch

(K.-P. Lindner)





Certificate

PROFIBUS Nutzerorganisation e.V. grants to

Janitza electronics GmbH Vor dem Polstück 1, 35633 Lahnau, Germany

the Certificate No.: **Z40094** for the PROFlenergy Module:

Model Name:	UMG96RM-PN
Order_ID:	522209x
Revision:	SW: V1.0.0; HW: 01

This certificate confirms that the product has successfully passed the certification tests with the following scope:

PROFlenergy - Energy Measurement Function

Test Report Number: Authorized Test Laboratory: PEE152121E01 Phoenix Testlab GmbH, Blomberg, Germany

The tests were executed in accordance with the following documents:

"Test Specification and Test Cases for PROFlenergy, Version 1.0, August 2010".

This certificate is granted according to the document:

"Framework for testing and certification of PROFIBUS and PROFINET products".

For all products that are placed in circulation by September 10, 2018 the certificate is valid for life.

(Official in Charge)

Board of PROFIBUS Nutzerorganisation e. V.

(Karsten Schneider)

(K.-P. Lindner)

